
Life (12-3, 5-0) -vs- Point (5-7, 1-5)
01/03/26 at 1201 US Highway 29, West Point, GA, 31833

 
 

 
 
Life 105

Point 84

Date: 01/03/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 100
Site: 1201 US Highway 29, West Point, GA, 31833

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Life 48 57 105
Point 32 52 84

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Maurice Wright * 25 8-11 1-4 3-5 1-3 4 3 7 3 0 1 20
1 Calvin Payton * 36 6-10 6-9 0-0 0-4 4 1 6 2 0 4 18
30 Shane Stevensen * 26 7-11 0-3 2-3 0-4 4 1 5 2 0 0 16
10 Brashon Hall * 32 5-11 0-2 0-1 0-3 3 2 5 4 1 1 10
21 Josh Baugher * 30 4-6 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 3 5 2 0 1 8
24 Matija Gledic 17 6-9 3-6 4-7 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 1 19
11 Baqi Lecky 11 3-4 1-1 0-0 1-5 6 1 0 0 0 0 7
22 Davenport Cox 8 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
12 Sergio Corta 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 2
0 Chase Robinson 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
15 Leon Das 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Zak Thomas 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 202 42-65 12-26 9-16 6-29 35 14 29 17 1 8 105

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-28   60.71% 7-13   53.85% 7-11   63.64%
Second Half 25-37   67.57% 5-13   38.46% 2-5   40.00%
Total 42-65   64.6% 12-26   46.2% 9-16   56.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 58 Fast Break Points: 15

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 26 Bench Points: 33
Largest Lead: 27 2nd-
02:39

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Kenton Steele * 36 10-15 2-5 4-5 1-9 10 0 3 3 1 5 26
4 Cahlib Edwards * 25 5-13 0-3 1-1 1-0 1 2 3 5 0 1 11
3 Tanner Higgins * 32 4-12 2-9 0-0 1-2 3 0 4 3 0 1 10
0 Kaden Paul * 21 1-5 1-5 4-4 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 3 7
24 Brandon Kincaid * 14 2-2 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 3 0 1 0 1 6
7 Robert Harris 7 3-3 3-3 0-0 0-0 0 5 0 3 0 0 9
2 Deion Subaran 27 2-5 2-5 1-2 1-2 3 3 1 0 0 0 7
1 Tae Story 14 1-4 1-4 2-2 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 0 5
11 Yuta Yamamoto 23 1-6 1-5 0-0 1-0 1 0 3 1 0 2 3
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 29-65 12-39 14-16 6-21 27 16 16 16 1 13 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-31   35.48% 2-16   12.50% 8-9   88.89%
Second Half 18-34   52.94% 10-23   43.48% 6-7   85.71%
Total 29-65   44.6% 12-39   30.8% 14-16   87.5%

Technical Fouls: (1) Robert
Harris Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 -



1st Half Box Score
Life 48

Point 32

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Maurice Wright 9 2-3 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 2 5 0 0 0 6
1 Calvin Payton 18 4-6 4-6 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 12
30 Shane Stevensen 13 1-3 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 1 3 1 0 0 3
10 Brashon Hall 16 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 1 0 4
21 Josh Baugher 18 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 4 2 0 1 6
24 Matija Gledic 9 3-4 2-3 4-7 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 1 12
11 Baqi Lecky 6 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 5
22 Davenport Cox 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Sergio Corta 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0

Chase Robinson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Leon Das 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Zak Thomas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-28 7-13 7-11 2-16 18 10 13 8 1 2 48
60.7% 53.8% 63.6%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Kenton Steele 16 3-7 0-2 1-2 0-3 3 0 1 2 0 0 7
4 Cahlib Edwards 16 4-10 0-3 1-1 1-0 1 0 2 2 0 0 9
3 Tanner Higgins 14 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0

Kaden Paul 15 0-3 0-3 4-4 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 3 4
24 Brandon Kincaid 13 2-2 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 2 0 1 0 1 6
7 Robert Harris 6 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 2 0 0 6
2 Deion Subaran 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Tae Story 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
11 Yuta Yamamoto 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 11-31 2-16 8-9 3-11 14 8 4 8 0 5 32
35.5% 12.5% 88.9%



2nd Half Box Score
Life 57

Point 52

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Maurice Wright 16 6-8 1-3 1-3 1-2 3 1 2 3 0 1 14
1 Calvin Payton 18 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 6 1 0 4 6
30 Shane Stevensen 13 6-8 0-2 1-1 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 0 13
10 Brashon Hall 16 3-6 0-1 0-1 0-2 2 1 4 2 0 1 6
21 Josh Baugher 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
24 Matija Gledic 8 3-5 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 7
11 Baqi Lecky 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Davenport Cox 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
12 Sergio Corta 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2

Chase Robinson 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
15 Leon Das 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Zak Thomas 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 102 25-37 5-13 2-5 4-13 17 4 16 9 0 6 57
67.6% 38.5% 40.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Kenton Steele 20 7-8 2-3 3-3 1-6 7 0 2 1 1 5 19
4 Cahlib Edwards 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 3 0 1 2
3 Tanner Higgins 18 4-9 2-7 0-0 1-2 3 0 4 2 0 0 10

Kaden Paul 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
24 Brandon Kincaid 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
7 Robert Harris 1 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 3
2 Deion Subaran 17 2-3 2-3 1-2 1-0 1 3 1 0 0 0 7
1 Tae Story 12 1-4 1-4 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5
11 Yuta Yamamoto 16 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 2 3
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 18-34 10-23 6-7 3-10 13 8 12 8 1 8 52
52.9% 43.5% 85.7%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Life Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Point
19:26 MISS JUMPER by STEELE,KENTON

REBOUND DEF by STEVENSEN,SHANE --
GOOD 3PTR by PAYTON,CALVIN 19:06 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by STEVENSEN,SHANE --

18:48 MISS 3PTR by PAUL,KADEN
REBOUND DEF by BAUGHER,JOSH --
TURNOVER  by PAYTON,CALVIN 18:35

18:13 MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,CAHLIB
REBOUND DEF by BAUGHER,JOSH --
ASSIST  by WRIGHT,MAURICE --
GOOD LAYUP by BAUGHER,JOSH(in the paint) 18:02 5-0 V 5

17:31 MISS JUMPER by HIGGINS,TANNER
REBOUND DEF by HALL,BRASHON --

17:16 FOUL  by KINCAID,BRANDON
GOOD 3PTR by PAYTON,CALVIN 17:11 8-0 V 8
ASSIST  by BAUGHER,JOSH --

17:07 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
16:50 8-2 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,CAHLIB(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by HALL,BRASHON 16:33
16:31 STEAL  by PAUL,KADEN
16:26 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,CAHLIB

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by BAUGHER,JOSH(in the paint) 16:05 10-2 V 8
ASSIST  by WRIGHT,MAURICE --

15:55 TURNOVER  by STEELE,KENTON
GOOD 3PTR by PAYTON,CALVIN 15:44 13-2 V 11
ASSIST  by WRIGHT,MAURICE --

15:20 SUB IN by HARRIS,ROBERT
15:20 SUB OUT by HIGGINS,TANNER
15:18 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,ROBERT
15:07 FOUL  by KINCAID,BRANDON

GOOD FT by STEVENSEN,SHANE 15:07 14-2 V 12
MISS FT by STEVENSEN,SHANE 15:07
REBOUND OFF by GLEDIC,MATIJA --
SUB IN by GLEDIC,MATIJA 15:07
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,MAURICE 15:07

15:07 SUB IN by SUBARAN,DEION
15:07 SUB OUT by KINCAID,BRANDON

GOOD LAYUP by STEVENSEN,SHANE(in the paint) 15:03 16-2 V 14
ASSIST  by BAUGHER,JOSH --

14:48 16-5 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,ROBERT
-- ASSIST  by EDWARDS,CAHLIB

TURNOVER  by STEVENSEN,SHANE 14:26
14:26 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by CORTA,SERGIO 14:26
SUB OUT by STEVENSEN,SHANE 14:26

14:05 MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,CAHLIB
BLOCK  by HALL,BRASHON 14:05

-- REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,CAHLIB
13:58 16-7 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by STEELE,KENTON(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by GLEDIC,MATIJA 13:36 19-7 V 12
ASSIST  by BAUGHER,JOSH --

13:23 19-10 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,ROBERT
-- ASSIST  by STEELE,KENTON

GOOD LAYUP by HALL,BRASHON(in the paint) 13:08 21-10 V 11
12:51 MISS 3PTR by SUBARAN,DEION

REBOUND DEF by BAUGHER,JOSH --
MISS 3PTR by PAYTON,CALVIN 12:41



-- REBOUND DEF by SUBARAN,DEION
12:31 21-12 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,CAHLIB(in the paint)

FOUL  by HALL,BRASHON 12:29
12:29 21-13 V 8 GOOD FT by EDWARDS,CAHLIB

SUB IN by WRIGHT,MAURICE 12:29
SUB IN by COX,DAVENPORT 12:29
SUB OUT by PAYTON,CALVIN 12:29
SUB OUT by HALL,BRASHON 12:29

12:29 SUB IN by YAMAMOTO,YUTA
12:29 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,CAHLIB
12:11 FOUL  by HARRIS,ROBERT

GOOD FT by WRIGHT,MAURICE 12:11 22-13 V 9
GOOD FT by WRIGHT,MAURICE 12:11 23-13 V 10

11:59 23-15 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by STEELE,KENTON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,MAURICE 11:31

-- REBOUND DEF by STEELE,KENTON
11:22 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,ROBERT

GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,MAURICE(in the paint) 11:06 25-15 V 10
10:55 MISS 3PTR by PAUL,KADEN

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,MAURICE --
GOOD 3PTR by GLEDIC,MATIJA 10:39 28-15 V 13
ASSIST  by WRIGHT,MAURICE --

10:36 FOUL  by HARRIS,ROBERT
10:36 FOUL TECH by HARRIS,ROBERT

GOOD FT by GLEDIC,MATIJA 10:36 29-15 V 14
GOOD FT by GLEDIC,MATIJA 10:36 30-15 V 15
MISS FT by GLEDIC,MATIJA 10:36

-- REBOUND DEF by STEELE,KENTON
10:36 FOUL  by HARRIS,ROBERT
10:30 MISS LAYUP by STEELE,KENTON

REBOUND DEF by COX,DAVENPORT --
GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,MAURICE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 10:20 32-15 V 17
FOUL  by CORTA,SERGIO 10:10
SUB IN by PAYTON,CALVIN 10:10
SUB OUT by BAUGHER,JOSH 10:10

10:10 SUB IN by EDWARDS,CAHLIB
10:10 SUB OUT by PAUL,KADEN
10:01 MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,CAHLIB

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by PAYTON,CALVIN 09:59

09:59 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
09:50 32-17 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by STEELE,KENTON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by EDWARDS,CAHLIB
GOOD LAYUP by HALL,BRASHON(in the paint) 09:40 34-17 V 17
ASSIST  by WRIGHT,MAURICE --

09:21 34-19 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,CAHLIB
09:10 SUB IN by HIGGINS,TANNER
09:10 SUB OUT by HARRIS,ROBERT

MISS LAYUP by STEVENSEN,SHANE 09:05
-- REBOUND DEF by STEELE,KENTON

SUB IN by LECKY,BAQI 08:52
SUB IN by HALL,BRASHON 08:52
SUB IN by STEVENSEN,SHANE 08:52
SUB OUT by GLEDIC,MATIJA 08:52
SUB OUT by COX,DAVENPORT 08:52
SUB OUT by CORTA,SERGIO 08:52
FOUL  by WRIGHT,MAURICE 08:51

08:38 MISS 3PTR by YAMAMOTO,YUTA
REBOUND DEF by LECKY,BAQI --
MISS LAYUP by HALL,BRASHON 08:20

-- REBOUND DEF by SUBARAN,DEION
08:09 MISS 3PTR by SUBARAN,DEION



-- REBOUND OFF by YAMAMOTO,YUTA
FOUL  by WRIGHT,MAURICE 07:58
SUB IN by BAUGHER,JOSH 07:58
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,MAURICE 07:58

07:58 SUB IN by KINCAID,BRANDON
07:58 SUB OUT by STEELE,KENTON
07:53 MISS 3PTR by YAMAMOTO,YUTA

REBOUND DEF by LECKY,BAQI --
TURNOVER  by BAUGHER,JOSH 07:29

07:10 34-21 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by KINCAID,BRANDON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by YAMAMOTO,YUTA

FOUL  by STEVENSEN,SHANE 07:10
07:10 34-22 V 12 GOOD FT by KINCAID,BRANDON

MISS 3PTR by HALL,BRASHON 06:45
-- REBOUND DEF by KINCAID,BRANDON

06:36 TURNOVER  by HIGGINS,TANNER
GOOD LAYUP by LECKY,BAQI(in the paint) 06:25 36-22 V 14
ASSIST  by STEVENSEN,SHANE --

06:09 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,CAHLIB
REBOUND DEF by LECKY,BAQI --
GOOD 3PTR by PAYTON,CALVIN 06:01 39-22 V 17
ASSIST  by BAUGHER,JOSH --

05:48 39-24 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,CAHLIB(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by PAYTON,CALVIN 05:36

-- REBOUND DEF by KINCAID,BRANDON
05:18 TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,CAHLIB

SUB IN by GLEDIC,MATIJA 05:18
SUB IN by CORTA,SERGIO 05:18
SUB OUT by STEVENSEN,SHANE 05:18
SUB OUT by LECKY,BAQI 05:18

05:18 SUB IN by STORY,TAE
05:18 SUB IN by PAUL,KADEN
05:18 SUB OUT by SUBARAN,DEION
05:18 SUB OUT by YAMAMOTO,YUTA

MISS 3PTR by GLEDIC,MATIJA 05:11
-- REBOUND DEF by KINCAID,BRANDON

04:59 TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,CAHLIB
STEAL  by GLEDIC,MATIJA 04:58
GOOD LAYUP by GLEDIC,MATIJA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:55 41-24 V 17
ASSIST  by HALL,BRASHON --

04:44 MISS 3PTR by HIGGINS,TANNER
REBOUND DEF by PAYTON,CALVIN --
TURNOVER  by GLEDIC,MATIJA 04:37

04:36 STEAL  by HIGGINS,TANNER
04:32 MISS 3PTR by PAUL,KADEN

REBOUND DEF by CORTA,SERGIO --
04:27 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:27 FOUL  by STORY,TAE

TURNOVER  by BAUGHER,JOSH 04:27
04:27 STEAL  by PAUL,KADEN

FOUL  by BAUGHER,JOSH 04:27
04:27 41-25 V 16 GOOD FT by PAUL,KADEN
04:27 41-26 V 15 GOOD FT by PAUL,KADEN
04:27 SUB IN by STEELE,KENTON
04:27 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,CAHLIB

TURNOVER  by CORTA,SERGIO 04:12
04:10 STEAL  by KINCAID,BRANDON

04:09 41-28 V 13
GOOD LAYUP by KINCAID,BRANDON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by CORTA,SERGIO 04:09
04:09 41-29 V 12 GOOD FT by KINCAID,BRANDON

SUB IN by STEVENSEN,SHANE 04:09
SUB OUT by CORTA,SERGIO 04:09



MISS LAYUP by HALL,BRASHON 03:48
-- REBOUND DEF by KINCAID,BRANDON

03:43 TURNOVER  by KINCAID,BRANDON
STEAL  by BAUGHER,JOSH 03:42

03:38 FOUL  by STORY,TAE
MISS FT by GLEDIC,MATIJA 03:38

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by GLEDIC,MATIJA 03:38 42-29 V 13

03:25 MISS 3PTR by STEELE,KENTON
REBOUND DEF by GLEDIC,MATIJA --

03:13 FOUL  by STORY,TAE
MISS FT by GLEDIC,MATIJA 03:13

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by GLEDIC,MATIJA 03:13 43-29 V 14

03:13 SUB IN by EDWARDS,CAHLIB
03:13 SUB OUT by STORY,TAE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:07
02:54 TURNOVER  by STEELE,KENTON

MISS 3PTR by STEVENSEN,SHANE 02:44
REBOUND OFF by BAUGHER,JOSH --
MISS JUMPER by BAUGHER,JOSH 02:37

-- REBOUND DEF by PAUL,KADEN
FOUL  by BAUGHER,JOSH 02:34

02:34 43-30 V 13 GOOD FT by PAUL,KADEN
02:34 43-31 V 12 GOOD FT by PAUL,KADEN

SUB IN by LECKY,BAQI 02:34
SUB OUT by GLEDIC,MATIJA 02:34
TURNOVER  by HALL,BRASHON 02:18

02:17 STEAL  by PAUL,KADEN
02:02 MISS 3PTR by HIGGINS,TANNER

REBOUND DEF by PAYTON,CALVIN --
MISS LAYUP by BAUGHER,JOSH 01:33

-- REBOUND DEF by PAUL,KADEN
FOUL  by LECKY,BAQI 01:22

01:22 MISS FT by STEELE,KENTON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:22 43-32 V 11 GOOD FT by STEELE,KENTON
GOOD LAYUP by BAUGHER,JOSH(in the paint) 01:09 45-32 V 13

00:53 MISS 3PTR by STEELE,KENTON
REBOUND DEF by STEVENSEN,SHANE --
GOOD 3PTR by LECKY,BAQI 00:26 48-32 V 16
ASSIST  by STEVENSEN,SHANE --

00:02 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,CAHLIB
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Life Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Point
19:46 FOUL  by EDWARDS,CAHLIB

GOOD 3PTR by PAYTON,CALVIN 19:40 51-32 V 19
ASSIST  by STEVENSEN,SHANE --

19:23 MISS 3PTR by HIGGINS,TANNER
REBOUND DEF by HALL,BRASHON --
GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT,MAURICE(fastbreak) 19:18 54-32 V 22
ASSIST  by PAYTON,CALVIN --

19:05 MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,CAHLIB
REBOUND DEF by BAUGHER,JOSH --

18:57 FOUL  by KINCAID,BRANDON
MISS FT by WRIGHT,MAURICE 18:57

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by WRIGHT,MAURICE 18:57



-- REBOUND DEF by STEELE,KENTON
18:42 SUB IN by HARRIS,ROBERT
18:42 SUB OUT by KINCAID,BRANDON
18:38 54-35 V 19 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,ROBERT

-- ASSIST  by EDWARDS,CAHLIB
MISS 3PTR by HALL,BRASHON 18:26

-- REBOUND DEF by STEELE,KENTON
18:15 MISS 3PTR by PAUL,KADEN

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,MAURICE --
18:11 FOUL  by HARRIS,ROBERT
18:11 SUB IN by SUBARAN,DEION
18:11 SUB OUT by HARRIS,ROBERT

MISS 3PTR by PAYTON,CALVIN 17:55
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

17:40 54-37 V 17 GOOD JUMPER by HIGGINS,TANNER
-- ASSIST  by PAUL,KADEN

TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,MAURICE 17:27
17:26 STEAL  by STEELE,KENTON
17:14 TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,CAHLIB

MISS 3PTR by STEVENSEN,SHANE 17:00
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

16:44 TURNOVER  by HIGGINS,TANNER
STEAL  by PAYTON,CALVIN 16:43
MISS LAYUP by PAYTON,CALVIN 16:39
REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,MAURICE --
GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,MAURICE(in the paint) 16:35 56-37 V 19

16:27 TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,CAHLIB
STEAL  by PAYTON,CALVIN 16:26
GOOD 3PTR by PAYTON,CALVIN 16:25 59-37 V 22

16:10 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
16:10 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
16:10 SUB IN by YAMAMOTO,YUTA
16:10 SUB OUT by HIGGINS,TANNER
16:06 59-40 V 19 GOOD 3PTR by PAUL,KADEN

-- ASSIST  by YAMAMOTO,YUTA
MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,MAURICE 15:46

-- REBOUND DEF by STEELE,KENTON
15:36 MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,CAHLIB

REBOUND DEF by STEVENSEN,SHANE --
TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,MAURICE 15:32

15:31 STEAL  by YAMAMOTO,YUTA
15:29 TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,CAHLIB

STEAL  by WRIGHT,MAURICE 15:28
GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,MAURICE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 15:26 61-40 V 21

15:12 TURNOVER  by YAMAMOTO,YUTA
STEAL  by PAYTON,CALVIN 15:10
GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,MAURICE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 15:07 63-40 V 23
ASSIST  by PAYTON,CALVIN --

15:01 FOUL  by EDWARDS,CAHLIB
GOOD FT by WRIGHT,MAURICE 15:01 64-40 V 24

15:01 SUB IN by STORY,TAE
15:01 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,CAHLIB
14:40 64-43 V 21 GOOD 3PTR by STORY,TAE

-- ASSIST  by STEELE,KENTON
GOOD LAYUP by STEVENSEN,SHANE(in the paint) 14:30 66-43 V 23
ASSIST  by HALL,BRASHON --
FOUL  by BAUGHER,JOSH 14:20

14:20 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
14:20 66-44 V 22 GOOD FT by STORY,TAE
14:20 66-45 V 21 GOOD FT by STORY,TAE

SUB IN by LECKY,BAQI 14:20



SUB OUT by BAUGHER,JOSH 14:20
14:20 SUB IN by HIGGINS,TANNER
14:20 SUB OUT by PAUL,KADEN

TURNOVER  by HALL,BRASHON 14:10
14:10 STEAL  by YAMAMOTO,YUTA
14:10 MISS LAYUP by YAMAMOTO,YUTA

-- REBOUND OFF by STEELE,KENTON
14:10 66-47 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by STEELE,KENTON(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by HALL,BRASHON 14:08
-- REBOUND DEF by STEELE,KENTON

14:02 TURNOVER  by STEELE,KENTON
TURNOVER  by STEVENSEN,SHANE 13:40

13:39 STEAL  by STEELE,KENTON
13:34 66-50 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by SUBARAN,DEION

-- ASSIST  by HIGGINS,TANNER
GOOD LAYUP by STEVENSEN,SHANE(in the paint) 13:11 68-50 V 18
ASSIST  by HALL,BRASHON --

12:56 68-53 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by HIGGINS,TANNER
-- ASSIST  by STEELE,KENTON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:46
SUB IN by GLEDIC,MATIJA 12:45
SUB OUT by STEVENSEN,SHANE 12:45
GOOD LAYUP by HALL,BRASHON(in the paint) 12:27 70-53 V 17

12:17 MISS 3PTR by SUBARAN,DEION
REBOUND DEF by PAYTON,CALVIN --
MISS LAYUP by LECKY,BAQI 12:09

-- REBOUND DEF by HIGGINS,TANNER
12:02 MISS 3PTR by HIGGINS,TANNER

REBOUND DEF by LECKY,BAQI --
ASSIST  by HALL,BRASHON --
GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,MAURICE(in the paint) 11:47 72-53 V 19

11:15 MISS 3PTR by STORY,TAE
REBOUND DEF by LECKY,BAQI --
TURNOVER  by HALL,BRASHON 11:09

10:54 TURNOVER  by HIGGINS,TANNER
STEAL  by HALL,BRASHON 10:53
MISS LAYUP by HALL,BRASHON 10:50
REBOUND OFF by LECKY,BAQI --
GOOD LAYUP by LECKY,BAQI(in the paint) 10:47 74-53 V 21

10:38 74-56 V 18 GOOD 3PTR by STEELE,KENTON
-- ASSIST  by YAMAMOTO,YUTA

GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,MAURICE(in the paint) 10:18 76-56 V 20
10:12 76-58 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by STEELE,KENTON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HIGGINS,TANNER
MISS 3PTR by GLEDIC,MATIJA 10:04

10:04 BLOCK  by STEELE,KENTON
REBOUND OFF by GLEDIC,MATIJA --

09:55 FOUL  by SUBARAN,DEION
09:55 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by COX,DAVENPORT 09:46
SUB IN by CORTA,SERGIO 09:46
SUB OUT by LECKY,BAQI 09:46
SUB OUT by HALL,BRASHON 09:46
GOOD LAYUP by GLEDIC,MATIJA(in the paint) 09:45 78-58 V 20
ASSIST  by WRIGHT,MAURICE --

09:38 78-61 V 17 GOOD 3PTR by HIGGINS,TANNER
-- ASSIST  by SUBARAN,DEION

GOOD 3PTR by COX,DAVENPORT 09:20 81-61 V 20
ASSIST  by PAYTON,CALVIN --
FOUL  by WRIGHT,MAURICE 09:03

09:03 81-62 V 19 GOOD FT by STEELE,KENTON
09:03 81-63 V 18 GOOD FT by STEELE,KENTON



TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,MAURICE 08:52
08:51 STEAL  by STEELE,KENTON
08:47 MISS 3PTR by YAMAMOTO,YUTA

-- REBOUND OFF by HIGGINS,TANNER
08:43 81-65 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by HIGGINS,TANNER(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by CORTA,SERGIO(in the paint) 08:17 83-65 V 18
ASSIST  by PAYTON,CALVIN --

08:05 83-67 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by STEELE,KENTON(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by PAYTON,CALVIN 07:54

07:53 STEAL  by STEELE,KENTON
07:47 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

SUB IN by STEVENSEN,SHANE 07:47
SUB IN by BAUGHER,JOSH 07:47
SUB IN by HALL,BRASHON 07:47
SUB OUT by GLEDIC,MATIJA 07:47
SUB OUT by COX,DAVENPORT 07:47
SUB OUT by CORTA,SERGIO 07:47

07:44 MISS 3PTR by HIGGINS,TANNER
REBOUND DEF by HALL,BRASHON --

07:39 FOUL  by SUBARAN,DEION
GOOD LAYUP by STEVENSEN,SHANE(in the paint) 07:11 85-67 V 18

07:01 MISS 3PTR by STORY,TAE
REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,MAURICE --
MISS 3PTR by STEVENSEN,SHANE 06:32

-- REBOUND DEF by HIGGINS,TANNER
06:24 MISS 3PTR by YAMAMOTO,YUTA

REBOUND DEF by STEVENSEN,SHANE --
GOOD LAYUP by HALL,BRASHON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:15 87-67 V 20
ASSIST  by STEVENSEN,SHANE --

06:03 87-70 V 17 GOOD 3PTR by YAMAMOTO,YUTA
-- ASSIST  by STORY,TAE

MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,MAURICE 05:41
REBOUND OFF by BAUGHER,JOSH --
GOOD LAYUP by BAUGHER,JOSH(in the paint) 05:38 89-70 V 19

05:28 MISS 3PTR by STORY,TAE
REBOUND DEF by BAUGHER,JOSH --
GOOD LAYUP by STEVENSEN,SHANE(in the paint) 05:13 91-70 V 21
ASSIST  by WRIGHT,MAURICE --

04:58 MISS 3PTR by HIGGINS,TANNER
-- REBOUND OFF by SUBARAN,DEION

04:46 91-72 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by STEELE,KENTON(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by STEVENSEN,SHANE(in the paint) 04:24 93-72 V 21
ASSIST  by BAUGHER,JOSH --

04:24 FOUL  by SUBARAN,DEION
04:24 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by STEVENSEN,SHANE 04:24 94-72 V 22
SUB IN by GLEDIC,MATIJA 04:24
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,MAURICE 04:24

04:14 SUB IN by HARRIS,ROBERT
04:14 SUB OUT by SUBARAN,DEION
04:01 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,ROBERT

STEAL  by PAYTON,CALVIN 03:59
GOOD LAYUP by HALL,BRASHON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:58 96-72 V 24
ASSIST  by PAYTON,CALVIN --

03:56 FOUL  by HARRIS,ROBERT
MISS FT by HALL,BRASHON 03:56

-- REBOUND DEF by STEELE,KENTON
03:56 SUB IN by EDWARDS,CAHLIB
03:56 SUB OUT by HARRIS,ROBERT
03:47 MISS 3PTR by STEELE,KENTON

REBOUND DEF by GLEDIC,MATIJA --
MISS 3PTR by GLEDIC,MATIJA 03:29



-- REBOUND DEF by STEELE,KENTON
FOUL  by HALL,BRASHON 03:22

03:22 MISS FT by SUBARAN,DEION
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

03:22 96-73 V 23 GOOD FT by SUBARAN,DEION
03:22 SUB IN by SUBARAN,DEION
03:22 SUB OUT by STORY,TAE

GOOD LAYUP by STEVENSEN,SHANE(in the paint) 03:02 98-73 V 25
02:48 MISS 3PTR by HIGGINS,TANNER

REBOUND DEF by PAYTON,CALVIN --

GOOD LAYUP by GLEDIC,MATIJA(in the paint) 02:39
100-
73 V 27

ASSIST  by HALL,BRASHON --

02:24
100-
76 V 24 GOOD 3PTR by SUBARAN,DEION

-- ASSIST  by HIGGINS,TANNER

GOOD 3PTR by GLEDIC,MATIJA 01:53
103-
76 V 27

ASSIST  by PAYTON,CALVIN --
SUB IN by CORTA,SERGIO 01:37
SUB IN by ROBINSON,CHASE 01:37
SUB IN by THOMAS,ZAK 01:37
SUB IN by DAS,LEON 01:37
SUB IN by COX,DAVENPORT 01:37
SUB OUT by STEVENSEN,SHANE 01:37
SUB OUT by GLEDIC,MATIJA 01:37
SUB OUT by BAUGHER,JOSH 01:37
SUB OUT by PAYTON,CALVIN 01:37
SUB OUT by HALL,BRASHON 01:37

01:33
103-
79 V 24 GOOD 3PTR by STEELE,KENTON

-- ASSIST  by HIGGINS,TANNER
TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,CHASE 01:16

01:15 STEAL  by EDWARDS,CAHLIB

01:12
103-
81 V 22

GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,CAHLIB(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by CORTA,SERGIO 00:43
00:42 STEAL  by STEELE,KENTON

00:34
103-
83 V 20 GOOD LAYUP by STEELE,KENTON(in the paint)

FOUL  by COX,DAVENPORT 00:34

00:34
103-
84 V 19 GOOD FT by STEELE,KENTON

GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,CHASE 00:03
105-
84 V 21

ASSIST  by THOMAS,ZAK --


